Case §:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

73-cv- 00127 MMD- C@R[!@:I.NALlM Filed 06/07/2002 Page 1

GORDON H. DEPAOLI ; U g‘l‘gl’cs; g' '(_}L gsuﬂ r
Nevada State Bar 00195 ! RECEIVED |
DALE E. FERGUSON j )

Nevada State Bar 04986

WOODBURN AND WEDGE JN - g oo

6100 Neil Road, Suite 500 : 1 :

Post Office Box 2311  CLERK TR e |
Reno, Nevada 89511 o ERK, US. DISTRICT COURT ;

Telephone: (775) 688-3000 (Y.

DEPUTY;

Attorneys for Defendant,
WALKER RIVER IRRIGATION DISTRICT

. T
~
oM
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT , & = (3
FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEVADA / =

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, In Equity No. C-125-ECR
Subfile No. C-125-B
Plaintiff,
STIPULATION AND ORDER FOR
EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE
RESPONSES TO THE JOINT MOTION OF
THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND
THE WALKER RIVER PAIUTE TRIBE
FOR AMENDMENT OF THE COURT’S
ORDER DENYING MOTION FOR
CERTIFICATION OF DEFENDANT
CLASSES, OR FOR RELIEF FROM THIS
SAME ORDER, AND MEMORANDUM IN

SUPPORT THEREOF

WALKER RIVER PAIUTE TRIBE,
Plaintiff-Intervenor,
V.

WALKER RIVER IRRIGATION DISTRICT, a
corporation, et al.,

Defendants.

(Second Request)

R R R T T I i i g i i

1. On or about May 8, 2002, the Walker River Paiute Tribe and United States filed their
Joint Motion Of The United States Of America And The Walker River Paiute Tribe For Amendment of
the Court’s Order Denying Motion for Certification Of Defendant Classes or for Relief From this Same
Order and memorandum in support thereof (the “Reconsideration Motion™).

2. Pursuant to a Stipulation and Order for Extension of Time, responses to the Tribe and
United States Reconsideration Motion are currently due to be served no later than June 10, 2002.

3. The Walker River Irrigation District (the “District”), the Nevada Division of Wildlife

and the United States Board of Water Commissioners require additional time in which to serve their

respective responses to that Motion. d
\ )

of 8



.y

Case §

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28

Dated:

—

:73-cv-00127-MMD-CSD Document 184 Filed 06/07/2002 Page 2

NOW THEREFORE, based on the foregoing and subject to the approval of the Court, the

parties to this Stipulation and Order hereby agree and stipulate that:

The District, the Nevada Division of Wildlife and the United States Board of Water

to the Reconsideration Motion.

Dated this 6_ﬂ‘c‘l’ay of June, 2002,

WOODBURN AND WEDGE
6100 Neil Road, Suite 500
Post Office Box 2311

Reno, Nevada 89511

D 4. D AA

By:

GORDON H. DEPAOLLI

DALE E. FERGUSON
Attorneys for WALKER RIVER IRRIGATION
DISTRICT

LINDA A. BOWMAN

540 Hammill Lane
Reno, NV 89511

By: See attached facsimile page

Linda A. Bowman
Attorneys for UNITED STATES BOARD OF
WATER COMMISSIONERS

MARTA ADAMS
Deputy Attorney General
State of Nevada

100 N. Carson Street
Carson City, NV 89701

By: See attached facsimile page
Marta Adams
Attorneys for NEVADA DIVISION OF

/

WILDLIFE
94/% 7 2002,
d

Commissioners shall have to and including June 17, 2002, in which to serve their respective responses

Greg Addington, Assistant, U.S. Attorney
Susan L. Schneider

United States Department of Justice
Environment and Natural Resources Div.
999 — 18" Street, Suite 945

Denver, Colorado 80202

By:_See attached facsimile page
Susan L. Schneider

Attorneys for the UNITED STATES OF
AMERICA

Scott B. McElroy

Alice E. Walker

GREENE, MEYER & MCELROY, P.C.
1007 Pearl Street, Suite 220

Boulder, Colorado 80302

Kelly R. Chase
P.O. Box 2800
Minden, Nevada 89423

By: See attached facsimile page

Scott B. McElroy

Alice E. Walker
Attorneys for the WALKER RIVER PAIUTE
TRIBE

IT IS SO ORDERED

" od Ok

UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

of 8



_ SEN'I‘ BY:NY AG CONSERVATION

WOQDBURN ANDWEDGE _. 'j- .

#2

P R B 2 12 37N 5 ‘ :-0756883088

 Case 7301 06127 MMD-CSD Doéument 184 Flled 06/07/2002 P

ﬂatedthu,_‘_dayoﬂtmu,zﬂm R B
S lGreaMdmgwn.mimus Attmmy
~. Susan Lo Schoeidsd - S

-'..5:6100 NeilRead; Suxtc ﬁOﬂ R
o Umbed sms anarmm uf Il.tstlae

1 PostOffies Box 211 -

-;ump,quasvsn
_ ‘999118"smt,smb45
i il Denvet,Colorldo 80,202
mmom ----- SRR AR A
'»“.LDA;Z.EE FERGUSON. - s e
neys mwummmmcmow;u By ‘ -
: SusanL Séhﬁéidﬁr

B A SmttB M¢E1l'oy :
: .7 Alice B, Walker
oy . | GREENE, MEYER&MCBLROY P C
7, 1007 Peati Street; smem .
o -',Boulder, cmmdo 80302

......

........

S ‘;-‘Attomeys for metmmm STATBSOF [

S am,Nmsms R S e *

o 72003 8 NaNEIOON. UITEHZT | 28, BB ML

1gé 3'of8

SRt

e D




@6/86/2882 12:86 775~33537 BOWMAN LAWFIRM — PAGE 82/82

Case 3:B-cv-00127-MMD-CSD Document 184 Filed 06/07/2002 Pag¢ 4 of 8

1 NOW THEREFORE, based on the foregoing end subject to the approval of the Cowt, the
2 || parties to this Stipulation and Order hereby agree and stipulate that:
3 The District, the Nevada Division of Wildlife and the United States Board of ‘Water

4 || Commissioners shall have to and including June 17, 2002, in which to serve their respective responses
5 | to the Reconsideration Motion. '

Dated this __ day of June, 2002.

7 WOODBURN AND WEDGE Greg Addington, Assistant, U.S, Attomey
6100 Neil Road, Suite 500 Susan L. Schneider

3 || Post Office Box 2311 United States Department of Justice
Reno, Nevada 89511 Environment gnd Natural Resourees Div.

9 999 — 18* Straet, Suite 945
By Denver, Colorado 80202

10

i1

GORDON H, DEPAOLI
DALE E. FERGUSON

Attorneys for WALKER RIVER IRRIGATION By:
12 DISTRICT Susan L. Schueider
Attorneys for the UNITED STATES OF
13 || LINDA A BOWMAN AMERICA
540 Hammill Lane
L - Seott B. McElroy
i || gy A 4 AW Alice B, Walker
Linda A. Bowman GREENE, MERYER & MCELROY, P.C,
16 1| Attomeys for UNITED STATES BOARD OF 1007 Pear] Street, Suite 220
- WATER COMMISSIONERS Boulder, Colorado 80302
18 MARTA ADAMS Kelly R. Chase
Deputy Attorney General P.O. Box 2800
19 State of Neyads Minden, Nevads §9423
100 N. Carson Street
20 || Carson City, NV 89701
21 By: i By
Matta Adams Scott B. McElroy
22 Attomeys for NEVADA DIVISION QOF Alice E. Walkar
WILDLIFE Attorneys for the WALKER RIVER PAIUTE
23 TRIBE
24
2 Dated: IT IS SO ORDERED
26
» UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE
28
by d “Toqan B NNEOOM WHESITT 20, 98 NAT




08/08/02 THU 13:08 FAX 3033127380 — dool

Case 3:73-cv-00127-MMD-CSD Document 184 Filed 06/07/2002 Page 5 of 8

1 NOW THEREFORE, based cn the foregoing and subject to the approval of the Cowt, the
2 || parties to this Stipulstion snd Order hereby agree and stipulatc that:
3 The District, the Nevada Division of Wildlife and the United Statcs Borrd of Water
4 || Commissionars shall have to and including June 17, 2002, in which ta serve their respective responses
5 ||to the Reconsideration Motion. '
(o
6 Dated this __~_ day of June, 2002,
7 WOCODBURN AND WEDGE Greg Addington, Asgistant, U.S. Attomey
6100 Neil Road, Suite 500 Susan L. Schneider
8 Post Office Box 2311 United States Department of Justice
Reno, Nevada 89511 Envirenment snd Natural Resources Div.
9 999 — 18" Street, Suite 945
By: Denver, Colorado 80202
10 GORDON H. DEPAOLI
DALE E. FERGUSON ’
11 || Attomeys for WALKER RIVER IRRIGATION ~ By: % c7 P
12 DISTRICT Susan L. Schneider
Attarneys for the UNTTED STATES OF
I3 LINDA A. BOWMAN AMERICA
540 Hammill Lane
14 || Reno, NV 89511
Scott B. McElroy
151 By: Alice B, Walker
Linda A. Bowman GREENE, MEYER & MCELROY, P.C.
16 || Attomeys for UNITED STATES BOARD OF 1007 Pear] Street, Suits 220
1 WATER COMMISSIONERS Boulder, Colorada 80302
18 MARTA ADAMS Kelly R. Chase
Deputy Attoarney General P.O. Box 2800
19 State of Navads Minden, Nevada §9423
100 N. Carson Street
g6 || Caxson City, NV 89701
21 || By By:
i Marta Adams Scatt B. McElroy
22 Attomeys for NEVADA DIVISION OF Alice E. Walker
WILDLIFE Attorneys for the WALKER RIVER PAIUTE
23 TRIBE
)
Dated: IT IS SO ORDERED
25
26
1 UNITED STATES DISTRICT IUDGE
28
ot d “Paq % NAEAOOM WESSITE 28, 98 NI




06/08/02 THU 14:31 FAX 303 444 3490

GREENE MEYER &MCELROY-—.

Qo002

Case 3:73-cv-00127-MMD-CSD Document 184 Filed 06/07/2002 Page,6 of 8

P B
1 NOW THEREFORE, bascd on the foregoing and subject to the approval of the Court, the
2 || parties to this Stipulation and Otder hereby agree and stipulate that:
3 The District, the Nevada Division of Wildlife and the United States Board of Water
4 || Commissioners shall have to and including June 17, 2002, in which to serve their reapeclive responses
5 || to the Reconsiderition Motion. .
6 Dated this ___ day of Juue, 2002,
7 WOODBURN AND WEDGE Greg Addington, Assistant, U.S. Attorney
6100 Neil Road, Suits 500 * Susan L. Schncider
8 || PostOffice Box 2311 United States Department of Justice
Reno, Nevada 89511 Environment and Naturzl Resources Div.
s 999 — 18* Street, Suite 945
By: Denver, Colorado 80202
10 GORDON H, DEPAOLI
DALE E. FERGUSON
|| Attameys for WALKER RIVER IRRIGATION |
DISTRICT Susan L. Schneider
12 Attorneys for the UNITED STATES OF
;3 || LINDA A, BOWMAN AMERICA
$40 Hammill Lane
Scoit B. McElroy
15 By Alice B, Walker
Linda A. Bowman GREENE, MEYER & MCELROY, P.C.
16 {| Attomeys for UNITED STATES BOARD OF 1007 Pearl Street, Suits 220
1 WATER COMMISSIONERS Boulder, Colorado 80302
18 MARTA ADAMS Kelly R. Chase
Deputy Attorney Genernl P.O. Box 2800
19 State of Nevada Minden, Nevads 89423
100 N, Carson Street
20 || Carseu City, NV 89701 .
2 || By By:
Marta Adums _ Scott B, McElray
22 || Attomeys for NEVADA DIVISION OF Alice E. Walker .
WILDLIFE Attotneys for the WALKER RIVER PAIUTE
23 TRIBE .
24
Dated: IT IS SO ORDERED
25
26
- UNITED STATES DISTRICT MGE
28
brv°d “Zaoqa NNNEAOOM LUAS:TT 20, 90 N




Case §

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

— —

:73-cv-00127-MMD-CSD Document 184 Filed 06/07/2002 Page 1

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I certify that I am an employee of Woodburn and Wedge and that on this date, I
deposited in the United States Mail, postage prepaid, a true and correct copy of the foregoing
STIPULATION AND ORDER FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE RESPONSES TO
THE JOINT MOTION OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND THE WALKER
RIVER PAIUTE TRIBE FOR AMENDMENT OF THE COURT’S ORDER DENYING
MOTION FOR CERTIFICATION OF DEFENDANT CLASSES, OR FOR RELIEF FROM
THIS SAME ORDER, AND MEMORANDUM IN SUPPORT THEREOF in an envelope

addressed to and where indicated by an asterisk by facsimile also:

Shirley A. Smith

Assistant U.S. Attorney

100 West Liberty Street, #600
Reno, NV 89509

George Benesch
P.O. Box 3498
Reno, NV 89505

Kenneth Spooner

General Manager

Walker River Irrigation District
P.O. Box 820

Yerington, NV 89447

Garry Stone

United States District Court Water Master
290 South Arlington Avenue

Third Floor

Reno, NV 89501

John Kramer

Department of Water Resources
1416 Ninth Street

Sacramento, CA 95814

Michael W. Neville

California Attorney General’s Office
455 Golden Gate Avenue

Suite 11000

San Francisco, CA 94102-3664

William W. Quinn

Office of the Field Solicitor
Department of the Interior

401 West Washington Street, SPC 44
Phoenix, AZ 85003

Western Nevada Agency
Bureau of Indian Affairs
1677 Hot Springs Road
Carson City, NV 89706

R. Michael Tumipseed, P.E.
Division of Water Resources
State of Nevada

123 West Nye Lane

Carson City, NV 89710

Alice E. Walker

Greene, Meyer & McElroy
1007 Pearl Street, Suite 220
Boulder, CO 80302

Matthew R. Campbell, Esq.

David Moser, Esq.

McCutchen, Doyle, Brown & Enerson
Three Embarcadero Center

San Francisco, CA 94111

Ross E. de Lipkau

Marshall, Hill, Cassas & de Lipkau
P.O. Box 2790

Reno, NV 89505

-3-

of 8



Case |

10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28

—

Susan Schneider

Indian Resources Section
U.S. Department of Justice
999 18™ Street

Suite 945, North Tower
Denver, CO 80202

Mary Hackenbracht

Deputy Attorney General
State of California

1515 Clay Street, 20™ Floor
Qakland, CA 94612-1413

James Shaw

Water Master

U.S. Board of Water Commissioners
P.O. Box 853

Yerington, NV 89447

Linda Bowman
540 Hammill Lane
Reno, NV 89511

Dated this

™ day of June, 2002.

——

B:73-cv-00127-MMD-CSD Document 184 Filed 06/07/2002 Page §

Marta Adams

Deputy Attorney General
State of Nevada

100 North Carson street
Carson City, NV 89701

Treva J. Hearne

Zeh, Spoo, Quade & Hearne
575 Forest Service

Reno, NV 89509

Hank Meshorer

United States Department of Justice
Natural Resources Division

Ben Franklin Station

P.O. Box 7397

Washington, D.C. 20044

Kelly Chase
P.O. Box 2800
Minden, NV 89423

QM@.&_U_-ML
Penelope H. Colter

of 8



