GORDON H. DEPAOLI 1 Nevada State Bar 00195 2 DALE E. FERGUSON Nevada State Bar 04986 3 WOODBURN AND WEDGE 6100 Neil Road, Suite 500 Post Office Box 2311 Reno, Nevada 89511 5 Telephone: (775) 688-3000 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 1. 20 21 22 23 2. 24 25 3. 26 27 28

U.S. DISTRICT COURT DISTRICT OF NEVADA RECEIVED CLERK U.S. DIST DEPUTY

Attorneys for Defendant, WALKER RIVER IRRIGATION DISTRICT

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEVADA

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA. In Equity No. C-125-ECR Subfile No. C-125-B Plaintiff, STIPULATION AND ORDER FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE WALKER RIVER PAIUTE TRIBE, RESPONSES TO THE JOINT MOTION OF Plaintiff-Intervenor, THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND THE WALKER RIVER PAIUTE TRIBE FOR AMENDMENT OF THE COURT'S v. ORDER DENYING MOTION FOR CERTIFICATION OF DEFENDANT WALKER RIVER IRRIGATION DISTRICT, a CLASSES, OR FOR RELIEF FROM THIS corporation, et al., SAME ORDER, AND MEMORANDUM IN SUPPORT THEREOF Defendants. (Second Request)

- On or about May 8, 2002, the Walker River Paiute Tribe and United States filed their Joint Motion Of The United States Of America And The Walker River Paiute Tribe For Amendment of the Court's Order Denying Motion for Certification Of Defendant Classes or for Relief From this Same Order and memorandum in support thereof (the "Reconsideration Motion").
- Pursuant to a Stipulation and Order for Extension of Time, responses to the Tribe and United States Reconsideration Motion are currently due to be served no later than June 10, 2002.
- The Walker River Irrigation District (the "District"), the Nevada Division of Wildlife and the United States Board of Water Commissioners require additional time in which to serve their respective responses to that Motion.

Case 3:73-cv-00127-MMD-CSD Document 184 Filed 06/07/2002 Page 2 of 8

1	NOW THEREFORE, based on the foregoing	and subject to the approval of the Court, the
2	parties to this Stipulation and Order hereby agree and	stipulate that:
3	The District, the Nevada Division of Wildlife	and the United States Board of Water
4	Commissioners shall have to and including June 17, 2	002, in which to serve their respective responses
5	to the Reconsideration Motion.	•
6	Dated this 6th day of June, 2002.	
7	WOODBURN AND WEDGE	Greg Addington, Assistant, U.S. Attorney Susan L. Schneider
8	6100 Neil Road, Suite 500 Post Office Box 2311	United States Department of Justice Environment and Natural Resources Div.
9	Reno, Nevada 89511 By: Dodn H. De Paoli	999 – 18 th Street, Suite 945
10	GORDON H. DEPAOLI	Denver, Colorado 80202
11	DALE E. FERGUSON Attorneys for WALKER RIVER IRRIGATION	By: See attached facsimile page
12	DISTRICT	Susan L. Schneider Attorneys for the UNITED STATES OF
13	LINDA A. BOWMAN 540 Hammill Lane	AMERICA
14	Reno, NV 89511	Scott B. McElroy
15	By: See attached facsimile page	Alice E. Walker GREENE, MEYER & MCELROY, P.C.
16	Linda A. Bowman Attorneys for UNITED STATES BOARD OF	1007 Pearl Street, Suite 220
17	WATER COMMISSIONERS	Boulder, Colorado 80302
18	I READTE AT AREA	r 11 D 01
	MARTA ADAMS Deputy Attorney General	Kelly R. Chase P.O. Box 2800
19		
19 20	Deputy Attorney General State of Nevada	P.O. Box 2800 Minden, Nevada 89423
	Deputy Attorney General State of Nevada 100 N. Carson Street	P.O. Box 2800
20	Deputy Attorney General State of Nevada 100 N. Carson Street Carson City, NV 89701 By: See attached facsimile page	P.O. Box 2800 Minden, Nevada 89423 By: See attached facsimile page
20	Deputy Attorney General State of Nevada 100 N. Carson Street Carson City, NV 89701 By: See attached facsimile page Marta Adams Attorneys for NEVADA DIVISION OF	P.O. Box 2800 Minden, Nevada 89423 By: See attached facsimile page Scott B. McElroy Alice E. Walker
20 21 22	Deputy Attorney General State of Nevada 100 N. Carson Street Carson City, NV 89701 By: See attached facsimile page Marta Adams Attorneys for NEVADA DIVISION OF WILDLIFE	P.O. Box 2800 Minden, Nevada 89423 By: See attached facsimile page
20 21 22 23	Deputy Attorney General State of Nevada 100 N. Carson Street Carson City, NV 89701 By: See attached facsimile page Marta Adams Attorneys for NEVADA DIVISION OF	P.O. Box 2800 Minden, Nevada 89423 By: See attached facsimile page Scott B. McElroy Alice E. Walker Attorneys for the WALKER RIVER PAIUTE
20 21 22 23 24	Deputy Attorney General State of Nevada 100 N. Carson Street Carson City, NV 89701 By: See attached facsimile page Marta Adams Attorneys for NEVADA DIVISION OF WILDLIFE	P.O. Box 2800 Minden, Nevada 89423 By: See attached facsimile page

SENT BY:NV AG CONSERVATION ; 6- 6- 2 ;12:37PM ; -7756883088 ;# 2 Case \$:73-cv-00127-MMD-CSD Document 184 Filed 06/07/2002 Page 3 of 8

The District, the Nevada Division of Wildlife and the United States Board of Water	
Commissioners shall have to and including June 17, 2	2002, in which to serve their respective responses
to the Reconsideration Motion.	
Dated this day of June, 2002.	
WOODBURN AND WEDGE	Greg Addington, Assistant, U.S. Attorney
6100 Neil Road, Suite 500	Susan L. Schneider
Post Office Box 2311	United States Department of Justice
Reno, Nevada 89511	Environment and Natural Resources Div.
39:	999 – 18 th Street, Suite 945 Denver, Colorado 80202
GORDON H. DEPAOLI	2010
DALE E. FERGUSON	
Attorneys for WALKER RIVER IRRIGATION	Ву:
DISTRICT	Susan L. Schneider Attorneys for the UNITED STATES OF
LINDA A. BOWMAN	AMERICA
540 Hammill Lane	
Rono, NV 89511	
	Scott B. McElroy
By:	Alice R. Walker
Linds A. Bowman Attorneys for UNITED STATES BOARD OF	GREENE, MEYER & MCELROY, P.C. 1007 Pearl Street, Sinte 220
WATER COMMISSIONERS	Boulder, Colorado 80302
불렀으로 말으로는 사용하다 하를 하다고 있는데 다시다.	
MARTA ADAMS Deputy Attorney General	Kelly R. Chase P.O. Box 2800
State of Nevada	Minden, Nevada 89423
100 N. Carson Street	
Carson City, NV 89701	
By Marta Adams	Bv:
Masta Adems	Scott B. McElroy
Attorneys for NEVADA DIVISION OF	Alice E. Walker
WILDLIFE	Attorneys for the WALKER RIVER PAIUTE TRIBB
Dated:	IT IS SO ORDERED
중국 교학, 기급하지 후 경향이다.	
	UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

05/05/2002 12:06 775-3352-17 BOWMAN LAWFIRM \(\text{PAGE} \) PAGE 02/02 Case 3:73-cv-00127-MMD-CSD Document 184 Filed 06/07/2002 Page 4 of 8

- 1		
1	NOW THEREFORE, based on the foregoing	and subject to the approval of the Court, the
2	parties to this Stipulation and Order hereby agree and stipulate that:	
3	The District, the Nevada Division of Wildlife and the United States Board of Water	
4	Commissioners shall have to and including June 17, 2002, in which to serve their respective responses	
5	to the Reconsideration Motion.	•
6	Dated this day of June, 2002.	
7	WOODBURN AND WEDGE	Greg Addington, Assistant, U.S. Attorney
8	6100 Neil Road, Suite 500 Post Office Box 2311	Susan L. Schneider United States Department of Justice
ľ	Reno, Nevada 89511	Environment and Natural Resources Div.
9		999 - 18th Street, Suite 945
ŀ	Ву:	Denver, Colorado 80202
10	By:	• ***
11	Attorneys for WALKER RIVER IRRIGATION	By: Susan L. Sohneider
12	DISTRICT	Attorneys for the UNITED STATES OF
13	LINDA A. BOWMAN 540 Hammill Lane	AMERICA
14	Reno, NV 89511	a
15	By: Trida a Bowman	Seatt B. McElroy Alice E. Walker
16	Linda A. Bowman	GREENE, MEYER & MCELROY, P.C.
^"	Attorneys for UNITED STATES BOARD OF	1007 Pearl Street, Suite 220
17	WATER COMMISSIONERS	Boulder, Colorado 80302
18	MARTA ADAMS	Kelly R. Chase
~~	Deputy Attorney General	P.O. Box 2800
19	State of Nevada	Minden, Nevada 89423
	100 N. Carson Street	
20	Carson City, NV 89701	
21	Ву:	Ву:
	Marta Adams	Scott B. McElroy
22	Attorneys for NEVADA DIVISION OF	Alice E. Walker
1	WILDLIFE	Attorneys for the WALKER RIVER PAIUTE
23		TRÍBÉ
24	Dated:	IT IS SO ORDERED
25	Dated:	11 10 00 010111000
26		UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE
27		
28		
j		

Case 3:73-cv-00127-MMD-CSD Document 184 Filed 06/07/2002 Page 5 of 8

1	NOW THEREFORE, based on the foregoing and subject to the approval of the Court, the	
2	parties to this Stipulation and Order hereby agree and stipulate that:	
3	The District, the Nevada Division of Wildlin	fe and the United States Board of Water
4	Commissioners shall have to and including June 17,	2002, in which to serve their respective responses
5	to the Reconsideration Motion.	·
6	Dated this 6 day of June, 2002.	
7	WOODBURN AND WEDGE	Greg Addington, Assistant, U.S. Attorney Susan L. Schneider
8	6100 Neil Road, Suite 500 Post Office Box 2311	United States Department of Justice
	Reno, Nevada 89511	Environment and Natural Resources Div.
9		999 - 18th Street, Suite 945
	By:	_ Denver, Colorado 80202
10	GORDON H, DEPAOLI DALE E. FERGUSON	By: SJ Schneid
11	Attorneys for WALKER RIVER IRRIGATION	By: Susan L. Schneider
12	DISTRICT	Attorneys for the UNITED STATES OF
13	LINDA A. BOWMAN 540 Hammill Lane	AMERICA
14	Reno, NV 89511	Saut D. McEleau
15	Ву:	Scott B. McElroy Alice E. Walker
	Linda A. Bowman	GREENE, MEYER & MCELROY, P.C.
16	Attorneys for UNITED STATES BOARD OF	1007 Pearl Street, Suits 220
17	WATER COMMISSIONERS	Boulder, Colorado 80302
	MARTA ADAMS	Kelly R. Chase
18	Deputy Attorney General	P.O. Box 2800
19	State of Nevada	Minden, Nevada 89423
ואו	100 N. Carson Street	
20	Carson City, NV 89701	
21	Ву:	By:Scott B. McElroy
	Marta Adams	Alice E. Walker
22	Attorneys for NEVADA DIVISION OF WILDLIFE	Attorneys for the WALKER RIVER PAIUTE
23	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	TRIBE
24	Dated:	IT IS SO ORDERED
25	76.00	
26		UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE
27		ONITED STATES DISTRICT TODGE
28		
20		·
		-2-
4/4.9		$^{-2}$ -

Case 3:73-cv-00127-MMD-CSD Document 184 Filed 06/07/2002 Page 6 of 8

Į.		
1	NOW THEREFORE, based on the foregoing	and subject to the approval of the Court, the
2	parties to this Stipulation and Order hereby agree and stipulate that:	
3	The District, the Nevada Division of Wildlife and the United States Board of Water	
4	Commissioners shall have to and including June 17, 2	2002, in which to serve their respective responses
5	to the Reconsideration Motion.	·
6	Dated this day of June, 2002.	
7	WOODBURN AND WEDGE	Greg Addington, Assistant, U.S. Attorney
	6100 Neil Road, Suits 500	Susan L. Schneider
8	Post Office Box 2311	United States Department of Justice
او	Reno, Nevada 89511	Environment and Natural Resources Div. 999 – 18th Street, Suite 945
١ ٧	_	
10	By:	Denver, Colorado 80202
	GORDON H. DEPAOLI	
11	DALE E. FERGUSON	Yb
**	Attorneys for WALKER RIVER IRRIGATION	By:Susan L. Schneider
12	DISTRICT	
į		Attorneys for the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
13	LINDA A. BOWMAN	AMERICA
	540 Hammill Lane	
14	Reno, NV \$9511	·
		Scott B. McElroy
15	Ву:	Alice E. Walker
	By:	GREENE, MEYER & MCELROY, P.C.
16	Attorneys for UNITED STATES BOARD OF	1007 Pearl Street, Suite 220
· ·	WATER COMMISSIONERS	Boulder, Colorado 80302
17	WAILE COMMISSION	
	MARTA ADAMS	Kelly R. Chase
18	Deputy Attorney General	P.O. Box 2800
i	State of Nevada	Minden, Nevada 89423
19	100 N. Carson Street	
	Carson City, NV 89701	
20		11.5 >\\all_1\land
	Ву:	BV: XV // / V V // V V
21	Marta Adams	Scott B. McElroy
22	Attorneys for NEVADA DIVISION OF	Alice E. Walker
22	WILDLIFE	Attorneys for the WALKER RIVER PAIUTE
23	1	TRIBE
		,
24		
	Dated:	IT IS SO ORDERED
25	3,500	
	İ	
26		
		UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE
27		
	I	
28	Ĭ	• • • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	1	
	[[
₽/Þ.q	\ <u>]</u> -2	THE RES 11:57AM WOODBURN & WEDGE
V/V d		TAMEN OF LICENSTANCE MORPHINE CON DRIVING

Case 3:73-cv-00127-MMD-CSD Document 184 Filed 06/07/2002 Page 7 of 8

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

- 11		
2	I certify that I am an employee of Woodburn and Wedge and that on this date, I	
3	deposited in the United States Mail, postage prepaid, a true and correct copy of the foregoing	
4	STIPULATION AND ORDER FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE RESPONSES TO	
5	THE JOINT MOTION OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND THE WALKER	
6	RIVER PAIUTE TRIBE FOR AMENDMENT OF THE COURT'S ORDER DENYING	
7	MOTION FOR CERTIFICATION OF DEFENDANT CLASSES, OR FOR RELIEF FRO	
8	THIS SAME ORDER, AND MEMORANDUM IN SUPPORT THEREOF in an envelope	
9	addressed to and where indicated by an asterisk by facsimile also:	
10 11 12	Shirley A. Smith Assistant U.S. Attorney 100 West Liberty Street, #600 Reno, NV 89509	William W. Quinn Office of the Field Solicitor Department of the Interior 401 West Washington Street, SPC 44
13 14 15	George Benesch P.O. Box 3498 Reno, NV 89505	Phoenix, AZ 85003 Western Nevada Agency Bureau of Indian Affairs 1677 Hot Springs Road Carson City, NV 89706
16 17 18	Kenneth Spooner General Manager Walker River Irrigation District P.O. Box 820 Yerington, NV 89447	R. Michael Turnipseed, P.E. Division of Water Resources State of Nevada 123 West Nye Lane Carson City, NV 89710
20 21 22	Garry Stone United States District Court Water Master 290 South Arlington Avenue Third Floor Reno, NV 89501	Alice E. Walker Greene, Meyer & McElroy 1007 Pearl Street, Suite 220 Boulder, CO 80302
23 24 25	John Kramer Department of Water Resources 1416 Ninth Street Sacramento, CA 95814	Matthew R. Campbell, Esq. David Moser, Esq. McCutchen, Doyle, Brown & Enerson Three Embarcadero Center
26 27 28	Michael W. Neville California Attorney General's Office 455 Golden Gate Avenue Suite 11000	San Francisco, CA 94111 Ross E. de Lipkau Marshall, Hill, Cassas & de Lipkau P.O. Box 2790 Reno, NV 89505

-3-

San Francisco, CA 94102-3664

Case 3:73-cv-00127-MMD-CSD Document 184 Filed 06/07/2002 Page 8 of 8

1		
2	Susan Schneider Indian Resources Section	Marta Adams Deputy Attorney General
3	U.S. Department of Justice	State of Nevada
	999 18 th Street	100 North Carson street
4	Suite 945, North Tower Denver, CO 80202	Carson City, NV 89701
5	,	Treva J. Hearne
6	Mary Hackenbracht Deputy Attorney General	Zeh, Spoo, Quade & Hearne
7	State of California	575 Forest Service
8	1515 Clay Street, 20 th Floor Oakland, CA 94612-1413	Reno, NV 89509
9	James Shaw	Hank Meshorer
10	Water Master U.S. Board of Water Commissioners	United States Department of Justice Natural Resources Division
11	P.O. Box 853	Ben Franklin Station
	Yerington, NV 89447	P.O. Box 7397 Washington, D.C. 20044
12		•
13	Linda Bowman 540 Hammill Lane	Kelly Chase P.O. Box 2800
14	Reno, NV 89511	Minden, NV 89423
15		
16	Dated this 6th day of June, 2002.	
17		Penelope H. Colter
18		renetope H. Conter
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
20		